<u>Tender Notice</u> Supplies of Plastic Cable Ties under Frame Work Contract

Punjab Agriculture & Meat Company (PAMCO) is a non-profit Organization established under Section 42 of the Companies Ordinance, 1984. PAMCO has established a state of the art abattoir at Lahore for the provision of Halal, healthy and hygienic meat to cater the local need and to export to the globe.

PAMCO invites sealed tenders under PPRA rules 2014, for providing the supplies of Plastic Cable Ties under Frame Work Contract.

Sr. No	Description	Est. Qty.	Last Date and Time of Receiving Tender	Date and Time of Opening of Tender
1	Plastic Cable Tie 150/ 2.5 mm (6")	6,000 (Packet)	17 th December 2021 at 03:00:00 PM (Address Given Below).	17 th December 2021 at 03:30:00 PM (Address Given Below).
2	Plastic Cable Tie 200/2.5 mm (8")	2,500 (Packet)		

PROCUREMENT (TORS):

Interested eligible bidders may get the Tender documents (TORs) immediately after the publication of this tender on submission of written application along with tender fee of Rs. 1,000/- (Non-Refundable) in the form of CDR, Bank Draft or Pay Order in Favor of "PUNJAB AGRICULTURE AND MEAT COMPANY" during working hours from the address given below.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- 1. As per PPRA 2014 Rule 38(1) single stage one envelope bidding procedure.
- 2. The contract will be for the period of one year.
- 3. Tenders received after the due date and time will not be brought under consideration.
- 4. Copies of Income tax and Sales Tax Number should be furnished by the firm. Other required documents are specified in tender documents.
- 5. Bid Security in form of CDR/Pay Order in Favor of **PAMCO** 2% of total estimated cost of **Rs. 700,000**/- ,i.e. Rs. **14,000**/-.
- 6. The competent Authority may reject all the bids or proposal at any time prior to the acceptance of bid or proposal as per Rule 35 of PPRA-2014.
- 7. The Financial Bid Shall be considered as inclusive of all taxes.

Manager Administration Punjab Agriculture & Meat Company 18-Km, Shahpur Kanjran, Multan Road Lahore. Ph. 042-35971430-33, URL: www.pamco.bz